P19210.P03	05-10-2	000			
FORM PTO-1595 4-25-00	1013518	AT TANTING TINGATUM (COL INGE)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFIC		
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Patents and Pracemarks:	Prease recor	org the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Teruo OUCHI		2. Name a	and address of receiving party(ies)		
		Name:_	ASAHI KOGAKU KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_		nal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			625 09/ 54		
X Assignment	Merger	Street	t Address: <u>36-9, Maenocho 2-chome</u> , U		
Security Agreement	Change of Name		Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN		
Other			State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: <u>April 17, 2000</u>			Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?Yes _X_No		
 Application number(s) or If this document is bein A. Patent Application No 	g filed together with a new applica	B. Pa	The explication is: <u>April 17, 2000</u> Patent No.(s) 09/557297 H:Yes _X_No		
 Name and address of part document should be maile 	y to whom correspondence concerning d:	6. Total	al number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:Bruc	e H. Bernstein				
Internal Address: <u>P19</u> 5/03/2000 VTONEER 00000043		7. Total	al Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
2 FC:561	44.40 (B) No.		Enclosed		
		A	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
· · · ·	NBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. Roland Clarke Place	8. Depos	osit account number: 19-0089		
City: <u>Reston</u> St	ate: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>20191</u>		tach duplicate copy of this page if paying deposit account)		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	ICE		
		antanonanana, e			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle the original document.	dge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is tru	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o		
<u>ruce H. Bernstein, Reg.</u> Name of Person Signi	No. 29.027 by Leslie J. Page	giernen Signature	Peg 16. 33, 329 4/25/00 Date		
	Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, at	tachments and document: 2		
	Mail documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C.	& Trademarks	cover sheet information to: s, Box Assignments		
		·	PATENT REEL: 010764 FRAME: 0346		

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

.

.

CDC-114 5/87

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideratio consideration paid	n of the sum of One to each of the undersign	Dollar (\$1.00) a ned, to wit:	nd other good and	valuable		
	(1) Teruo Ouch	ni	(5)				
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)				
	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto,						
Insert Name	ASAHI KOGAKU	J KOGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA of 36	-9,			
of Assignee Address	Maenocho 2-chome, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as						
Title of Invention	TREATING INS	STRUMENT FOR ENDO	SCOPE				
	executed even dat and request(s) the Letters Patent to assigns and legal 1	ication for Letters Pat e herewith by the under United States Commis the said ASSIGNEE, representatives; the und shall hereafter act on b	signed, and the un sioner of Patents for its interest a lersigned agree(s)	dersigned hereby aut and Trademark to i s ASSIGNEE, its su that the attorneys	thorize(s) issue said iccessors,		
	AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.						
Please sign concurrently with applicatio	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/o					
INVENTO	R(S)	DATE SIGNED		WITNESS(ES)	<i>.</i>		
1) Name: Tei	<u>a</u> ruo Ouchi	<u>Apr: 1. 17. 2</u>	200 P	Rie Jakagi 4	17/2000		
2) Name:							

RECORDED: 04/25/2000	PATENT REEL: 010764 FRAME: 0347
Name:	
8)	
Name:	
7)	
Name:	
6)	
Name:	
5)	
Name:	
4)	
3) Name:	
2)	